

02 11.12.2023
Ct. No. 01

AN

WPA(P) 592 of 2023

Reforms Social Welfare Foundation & anr.
Vs.
Union of India & ors.

Mr. Swapan Nath
Mr. Deokanta Sharma

... for the petitioners

Mr. Mr. Ashok Kr. Chakraborty, ld. A.S.G.
Mr. Dhiraj Kr. Trivedi, ld. DSGI

... for the State

Mr. Somnath Ghoshal
Mr. Subha Senapati

... for respondent no. 2

1. The matter has been listed under the heading “TO BE MENTIONED”. In the order dated 01.12.2023, in page 7, paragraph 14, inadvertently it is mentioned that the matter will be listed on 25th March, 2023 whereas the matter is to be listed on 25th March, 2024.

2. Necessary correction be effected and this order shall form part of the order dated 01.12.2023.

3. List the matter on 25th March, 2024 for further consideration.

(T. S. Sivagnanam)
Chief Justice

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)