

11.07.2024
Item No.3
gd/ssd

WPA(P)/592/2023

REFORMS SOCIAL WELFARE FOUNDATION AND
ANR.

VS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

IA NO: CAN/1/2024

Mr. Nirbhay Kumar,
Mr. Nishant Mandal,
Mr. D.K. Sharma,
Mr. Raman Raj Gangwar,
Mr. Swapan Nath,
Mr. Rony Bhattacharyya
..for the Petitioners.

Ms. Ipsita Banerjee
..for the State.

Mr. Somnath Ghoshal,
Mr. Subha Senapati
..for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Shraff
..for the Intervenor.

1. The 10th respondent has filed their affidavit-in-opposition as well as the Animal Welfare Board has also filed their affidavit-in-opposition along with annexures.

2. Let copies of both these affidavits be served on the learned advocate for the writ petitioners during the course of today.

3. Liberty is granted to the writ petitioners to file reply.

4. List the matter on 1st August, 2024.

(T. S. SIVAGNANAM)
CHIEF JUSTICE

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)