

02.09.2025
Item Nos.34-35.
gd/ssd

WPA(P)/592/2023
REFORMS SOCIAL WELFARE FOUNDATION AND
ANR.
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
IA NO: CAN/1/2024, CAN/2/2024, CAN/3/2025
with
WPA(P)/433/2024
AKHIL BHARAT KRISHI GO SEVA SANGH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Haradhan Monda,
Mr. Don Sen
..for the Petitioner in WPA(P) 592 of 2023.

Ms. Priya Sarah Paul,
Mr. Dev Kr. Agarwal,
Ms. Swarnwarshi Poddar
..for the Peitioner in WPA(P) 433 of 2024.

Ms. Ipsita Banerjee
..for the State in WPA(P) 592 of 2023.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee,
Ms. Sumita Shaw,
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee
..for the State inWPA(P) 433 of 2024.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Chakrabori, Id. ASG.,
Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Trivedi, DSGI
..for Union of India in WPA(P) 592 of 2023.

Mr. Kalyan Kumar Chakraborty,
Mr. Gopal Krishna Sarkar,
Mr. Kashinath Bhattacharjee,
Mr. Guddu Singh,
Mr. Vivek Pandey,
Mr. Binoy Brata Bhowmick
..for the Private Respondent.

Mr. Somnath Ghoshal,
Mr. Dipanjan Kaarmakar
..for the Respondent no.2 in WPA(P) 592 of
2023

1. Parties through their counsel.

2. CAN 1 of 2024 in WPA(P) 592 of 2023 seeking impleadment of Bolla Ishwari Shree Shree Rakshakali Mata Mandir Trust is taken up.

3. Counsel for the petitioner and others have no objection.

4. The said committee is permitted to participate in the proceedings.

5. Accordingly, CAN 1 of 2024 is allowed.

6. CAN 2 of 2024 in WPA(P) 592 of 2023 is taken up.

7. In this application the relief is relating to Kali Puja scheduled on 22nd November, 2024.

8. By efflux of time this application rendered infructuous and the same is accordingly disposed of.

9. CAN 3 of 2025 in WPA(P) 592 of 2023 is taken up, which is pending for final hearing of the matter at an early date.

10. Parties have no objection if the matter is finally heard in January, 2026.

11. Accordingly, CAN 3 of 2025 is disposed of.

12. Learned counsel for the respondents may file their objection on or before 15th November, 2025 failing which their right to file opposition stand forfeited.

13. Exception to the said objection may be filed within 15 days therefrom.

14. Parties shall complete their pleadings on or before 15th December, 2025.

15. List these matters for final hearing in the second week of January, 2026.

16. Affidavit-in-opposition filed in connection with WPA(P) 592 of 2023 by respondent no.10 is taken on record.

(SUJOY PAUL, J.)

(SMITA DAS DE, J.)