

Ct.No.1    D/L    08.05.2026  
01

Saikat  
Mukherjee

**CPAN/1743/2025**  
**in**  
**WPA(P)/592/2023**

**REFORMS SOCIAL WELFARE FOUNDATION AND ANR.**  
**VS.**  
**ABHILAKSH LIKHI, SECRETARY,**  
**MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND ORS.**

Mr. Vinay Kr. Shraff, Adv. (Through V.C.)

Mr. Dev Kr. Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Prithwijit Sharma, Adv.

...For the Petitioner/Applicant

Mr. Kalyan Kr. Chakraborty, Adv.

Dr. Benoy Brata Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Krishna Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Ritam Saha, Adv.

Ms. Payel Mahanta, Adv.

Mr. Soumik Mukherjee, Adv.

...For the Contemnor Nos.11&13

Dictated by **Sujoy Paul, CJ.**

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. As jointly agreed, list the matter in the month of July, 2026.

**(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)**

**[SMITA DAS DE, J.]**